

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1671 of 2024**

=====

PARAGKUMAR PRAFULCHAND MAGAJWALA (MAGAJWADA)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ZAINAB I BHARMAL(9298) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. HARDIK MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 18/11/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the applicant submits that the amount of cheque involved in the offence is of Rs.2,00,000/-. Out of which, the applicant has already deposited a sum of Rs.40,000/- before the learned Appellate Court at the time of filing of the appeal against the order of conviction.

Having regard to the same, issue NOTICE making it returnable on to the respondents making it returnable on 24/12/2024. Mr. Hardik Mehta, learned Additional Public Prosecutor appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-State.

In the meantime, there shall be ad interim relief in terms of para 12(d) till the next date of hearing. If the applicant is in custody, he shall be released from the jail forthwith upon furnishing fresh bail bond of Rs.5,000/- to the satisfaction of the concerned jail authority.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

VVM