

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -  
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1671 of 2024**

=====

PARAGKUMAR PRAFULCHAND MAGAJWALA (MAGAJWADA)  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ZAINAB I BHARMAL(9298) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR KAMLESH S KOTAI(6150) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 20/03/2026**

**ORDER**

S.O. to 02.07.2026.

Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

PARMAR KRISH

**(GITA GOPI,J)**